
Craig Rainey
210 373 3630
PO Box 1193

Magnolia, TX 77355
craig@craigrainey.com

Ht: 6'0"
Wt: 215
Drama
Comedic
V.O.
Print

Film
Green Ghost
The Benders
Gino’s Wife
Mahogany Sunrise
VOSOT
Heroic Journey of a Gay Man
Trailer - Genocide
The Ranch Hand
Golden Girls of Texas
Return of Johnny V
Second to Last Worst Day (remake)
Cooper (SAG)  (Angel Dog)
Bass Reeves (All Hell to Pay)
Apocrypha
Against the Wind
Desert Rose
Portrait in Sepia Tone
Easy Way to Die
End of Innocence
Never Say Goodbye
Return of Innocence
Innocent Killers
The Ballerina
Monkeys, Ninjas and Robots
Camp Logan
Second to Last Worst Day
White and Black
The Hitcher (SAG)
Water's Edge
Tag
Oil Storm (SAG)
Captain Baddass
Slayer Pro
I.T.
Any Other Way
Man of the House (SAG)
Bradensen Fire Dept

Jim
Miles
Pastor Bob
Lester Obregon
Steve Highland
Narrator/Host
Lt. Colonel
Bull
Sean
The Mayor
Logan Chambers
Officer Dodd
Bob Dozier
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Dr. Marshall Dekker
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Collin Donovan
Sam
Frank the Pirate
Uniformed Cop
Logan Chambers
Logan Chambers
State Trooper
 Officer Wallace
Logan Chambers
Government Official
Police Sergeant
Jacob Godhead
Tony
 Hans Freuhl
Stand In
Cowboy in Bar

Support
Principle
Support
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Support
Support
Principle
Support
Support
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Principle
Support
Principle
Under 5
Support
Support
Feat Extra
Support
Support
Feat Extra
Support
Principle
Principle
Support
Stand In

2015
2014
2014
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003

Theatre
Murder Mystery Texas
Jeckyl & Hyde
The Importance of Being
Ernest

Avery Griggs - Lead
Simon Stride - Principle

John Worthing - Lead

Commercials
Corpus Christi RTA - Principle
Reliable Staffing Regional - Spokesman
Cowboy Heating & Air - Principle
Touchstone Energy - Principle
Ancira-Winton Chevy - Principle
Brookescheine Car Polish - Audience Vol.
H2O Metaclub - Host

Industrials
UTSA Film School: - Featured Actor
Gramatica del cine Instructional Video
Holt Caterpillar 75th Aniversary - support
Holt Caterpillar Training Film - Lead
Pedernales Electric Coop - Principle

Voice Over
Heroic Journey of a Gay Man - Narrator
AntHill Society DVD - Narrator
NHRA Top Fuel Dragster Featurette

Skills
Military: Army 12 years
Drums: Pro Level with Drum Kit
Scuba: Over 1,000 hrs
Horsemanship: Pro Ranch Hand
Motorcycle: Licensed with Harley

Education
Acting Coach  -  John Lansch
DTV Industry Workshop - Jo Edna Boldin
Scene Study w/ Frank Ertl
Casting Works LA Improv Comedy Advanced
w/Laurie Guzda
Casting Works LA Improv Comedy Beginning
w/ Laurie Guzda
Texas Actors Workshop w/John McAteere
Acting Fundamentals w/Steven Stoli

www.craigrainey.comSAG Eligible


