

Ht: 6'0"
Wt: 215
Drama
Comedic
V.O.
Print
SAG Eligible

Craig Rainey

210 373 3630 PO Box 1193 Magnolia, TX 77355 craig@craigrainey.com

www.craigrainey.com

Film

1 11111			
Green Ghost	Jim	Support	2015
The Benders	Miles	Principle	2014
Gino's Wife	Pastor Bob	Support	2014
Mahogany Sunrise	Lester Obregon	Principle	2012
VOSOT	Steve Highland	Principle	2012
Heroic Journey of a Gay Man	Narrator/Host	Principle	2011
Trailer - Genocide	Lt. Colonel	Principle	2011
The Ranch Hand	Bull	Support	2011
Golden Girls of Texas	Sean	Support	2011
Return of Johnny V	The Mayor	Principle	2010
Second to Last Worst Day (remake)	Logan Chambers	Support	2010
Cooper (SAG) (Angel Dog)	Officer Dodd	Support	2010
Bass Reeves (All Hell to Pay)	Bob Dozier	Principle	2010
Apocrypha	Collin Donovan	Principle	2009
Against the Wind	Collin Donovan	Principle	2009
Desert Rose	Collin Donovan	Principle	2009
Portrait in Sepia Tone	Dr. Marshall Dekker	Principle	2009
Easy Way to Die	Collin Donovan	Principle	2009
End of Innocence	Collin Donovan	Principle	2008
Never Say Goodbye	Collin Donovan	Principle	2008
Return of Innocence	Collin Donovan	Principle	2008
Innocent Killers	Collin Donovan	Principle	2008
The Ballerina	Sam	Support	2007
Monkeys, Ninjas and Robots	Frank the Pirate	Principle	2007
Camp Logan	Uniformed Cop	Under 5	2007
Second to Last Worst Day	Logan Chambers	Support	2006
White and Black	Logan Chambers	Support	2006
The Hitcher (SAG)	State Trooper	Feat Extra	2006
Water's Edge	Officer Wallace	Support	2006
Tag	Logan Chambers	Support	2005
Oil Storm (SAG)	Government Official	Feat Extra	2005
Captain Baddass	Police Sergeant	Support	2004
Slayer Pro	Jacob Godhead	Principle	2004
I.T.	Tony	Principle	2003
Any Other Way	Hans Freuhl	Support	2003
Man of the House (SAG)	Stand In	Stand In	2003
Bradensen Fire Dept	Cowboy in Bar		

Commercials

Corpus Christi RTA - Principle Reliable Staffing Regional - Spokesman Cowboy Heating & Air - Principle Touchstone Energy - Principle Ancira-Winton Chevy - Principle Brookescheine Car Polish - Audience Vol. H2O Metaclub - Host

Industrials

UTSA Film School: - Featured Actor Gramatica del cine Instructional Video Holt Caterpillar 75th Aniversary - support Holt Caterpillar Training Film - Lead Pedernales Electric Coop - Principle

Voice Over

Heroic Journey of a Gay Man - Narrator AntHill Society DVD - Narrator NHRA Top Fuel Dragster Featurette

Theatre

Murder Mystery Texas
Jeckyl & Hyde
The Importance of Being
Ernest

Avery Griggs - Lead
Simon Stride - Principle
John Worthing - Lead

Skills

Military: Army 12 years Drums: Pro Level with Drum Kit Scuba: Over 1,000 hrs

Horsemanship: Pro Ranch Hand Motorcycle: Licensed with Harley

Education

Acting Coach - John Lansch DTV Industry Workshop - Jo Edna Boldin Scene Study w/ Frank Ertl Casting Works LA Improv Comedy Advanced w/Laurie Guzda Casting Works LA Improv Comedy Beginning w/ Laurie Guzda Texas Actors Workshop w/John McAteere

